
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 29, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8871722

8871723

8894700

8894699

8877912

8880430

8879338

8894703

8894973

8777036

8859887

Case

ABDELMAGEED, ABDUL

ABDELMAGEED, ABDUL

ALNABLSI, ALI

ALNABLSI, ALI

ANDREWS, STEFANIE

BORDEN, MASON

BURSEY, MACK FRASER

JEFFREY, KHRISTA MARIE

MANAN SINGH, NONE

SIMMONDS, RYAN MACKENZIE

WILSON FRANCIS, NONE

Name

1011211-1

1011211-1

1002271-2

1002271-2

539723-41

481037-1

1009875-1

1016637-1

1018384-1

319834-42

1009681-1

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 179(7)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 70(2)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 29, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8888262

8883780

8906046

8903018

8885313

8854692

8887761

Case

INNES, STEVIE NICHOLE

KAUR, GUNEET

KOTHALIYA, MOHAMMED NOOR

MACINTOSH, DONALD

MARZOUK, SHEREEF TAHA

MUNTODE, MONICA PHILIP

REYNOLDS, VERONICA LYNN

Name

1014631-1

948833-2

1017498-1

965815-1

1016791-1

1010976-1

568497-5

Person

MVA 111(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 149(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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