Ref: scheduled\_cases

**ADULT** 

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 29, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	<b>Hearing Reason</b>	Mnths
8871722	ABDELMAGEED, ABDUL	1011211-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8871723	ABDELMAGEED, ABDUL	1011211-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894700	ALNABLSI, ALI	1002271-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894699	ALNABLSI, ALI	1002271-2	MVA 179(7)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877912	ANDREWS, STEFANIE	539723-41	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm		
8880430	BORDEN, MASON	481037-1	MVA 70(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879338	BURSEY, MACK FRASER	1009875-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8894703	JEFFREY, KHRISTA MARIE	1016637-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	· · · · · · · ·	
8894973	MANAN SINGH, NONE	1018384-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm		
8777036	SIMMONDS, RYAN MACKENZIE	319834-42	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8859887	WILSON FRANCIS, NONE	1009681-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	

Ref: scheduled\_cases

**ADULT** 

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 29, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8888262	INNES, STEVIE NICHOLE	1014631-1	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8883780	KAUR, GUNEET	948833-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906046	KOTHALIYA, MOHAMMED NOOR	1017498-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8903018	MACINTOSH, DONALD	965815-1	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm		
8885313	MARZOUK, SHEREEF TAHA	1016791-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8854692	MUNTODE, MONICA PHILIP	1010976-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8887761	REYNOLDS, VERONICA LYNN	568497-5	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	